FY 2010 Contact Hours and Semester Contact Hours by Department and Program

FY 2010 FY 2010
Contact Semester
Campus-Division/Department Program Hours Credit Hours
SPC APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY

Automotive Tech Auto Tech 193,200 5,155
Electronic Sys Tech Bio-Med Equip Tech 11,088 230
Communications Equip. Tech. 42,384 1,777

Computer Maintenance Tech. 28,416 1,302

Information Technology 29,680 1,452

Power Generation & Alt. Energy 960 45

Information Technology 36,224 1,561

Tourism, Hosp. & Culinary Arts Culinary Arts 70,080 2,346
Dietetic Tech 21,792 1,362

Hotel Operations 37,040 2,200

Restaurant Operations 31,792 1,693

Tourism 3,040 134

Bakery & Pastry Chef 25,856 791

Allied Construction Air Conditioning 97,376 3,800
Electrical Trades 73,408 2,560

Home Building 25,264 1,095

Plumbing 15,872 608

Repair & Manufacturing Tech. Auto Body Repair 79,488 2,518
Manufacturing Eng. Tech. 30,224 990

Welding 68,384 2,020

Multi-Modal Transportation Tech. Aircraft Tech. 164,144 5,949
Diesel Tech. 81,888 2,762

Business Information Solutions Accounting 24,288 1,518
Accounting Info. System Tech. 8,656 384

Business Management 26,608 1,550

Business Administration 20,832 1,302

Computer Science 61,872 3,867

Information Technology 59,968 2,799

Administrative Computer Tech. 54,640 2,660

Drafting & Design Drafting 41,008 1,294
SPC ARTS & SCIENCES Behavioral Sciences Philosophy 44,544 2,784
Psychology 115,584 7,224

Criminal Justice 17,472 1,092

Sociology 49,248 3,078

Communications & Learning English 303,520 18,618
Speech 80,208 5,013

Reading 111,920 5,283

Education 11,904 744

Foreign Language 79,104 4,132



SPC NON-SPECIFIC MAJORS

SPC HEALTH SCIENCES

SPC CAMPUS TOTAL

Fine Arts

Mathematics

Natural Sciences

Social Sciences

Counseling

Diagnostic & Invasive Health

Vocational Nursing
Nursing Education

Early Childhood, Physical Health &
Clinical Services

Arts
Dance
Drama
Music

Mathematics

Biology
Chemistry
Geology
Physics

Economics

Geography
Government

History

Humanities
Interdisciplinary Studies

Student Development

Histological Technology
Medical Lab Technology
Radiography Technology
Respiratory Therapy Technician
Surgical Technology

Invasive CardioTechnology
Sonography

Vocational Nursing

Associates Degree Nursing

Health Information Systems

Early Childhood Studies
Occupational Therapy Assistant
Physical Therapy Assistant
Kinesiology

84,288

384
12,432
53,552

513,632

414,928
111,824
11,136
42,416

53,520
5,184
129,696
159,840
19,824
5,664

126,768

8,944
25,760
129,024
57,040
16,528
11,984
22,734

229,376
60,128
70,848
31,120
38,192
25,920

126,144

4,877,806

4,506
8

716
3,090

25,803

17,057
4,402
582
2,271

3,345
324
8,106
9,957
1,239
354

7,923

237
677
2,839
1,210
529
370
642

7,483
1,991
3,465
1,329
1,151
1,012
4,635

222,945
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